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BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Fri, Apr 23, 2021 at 4:50 PM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, PAMBCS Region IX <pambcs9@gmail.com>, BMB Bpkmd
<bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, Nancy Corpuz <nancy.corpuz@bmb.gov.ph>, indayc34@yahoo.com, brendymadarang@yahoo.com
Cc: Meriden Maranan <meriden.maranan@bmb.gov.ph>, Norma Molinyawe <norma.molinyawe@bmb.gov.ph>, Ryan Cuanan
<ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Juliana Balogo <juliana.balogo@bmb.gov.ph>, Reneo
Vicente <reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, Guerrero Roja Patino <glpatino@up.edu.ph>, Jamie Tabing <jtabing.bmb@gmail.com>

Dear Ma'am/Sir,

As part of the monitoring and evaluation of the implementation of the Biodiversity Conservation and
Management of Protected Areas in ASEAN or BCAMP Project, a project funded by the EU through the
ASEAN Centre for Biodiversity (ACB), may we request the participation of the following concerned
Regional and �ield of�ice staff to attend the Meeting on April 28, 2021, at 1:30 pm via Zoom:

 
1.      Chief, Conservation and Development Division, DENR MIMAROPA Region;

 
2.      Chief, Conservation and Development Division, DENR Region IX;

 
3.      Protected Area Superintendent, Mts. Iglit-Baco Natural Park (MIBNP); and

 
4.      Protected Area Superintendent, Pasonanca Natural Park (PNP)

 
May we also request that the PASus of MIBNP and PNP be advised to prepare their respective

presentations on the progress of their Project implementation following the approved Work and Financial
Plans including discussions on the issues and concerns they have encountered.

 
We have attached a copy of the Notice of Meeting for reference of your representatives.
 
The Link for the said meeting will be provided soon.
 
regards, 

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232
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